
WSWS Officer and Committee Report (Spokane Summer Meeting 2010) 
 

Office or Committee Name: Research Section 
 
Officer or Chairperson Name and Committee Members:   
Brad Hanson, Chair 
Joe Yenish, Chair-elect 
 
Date of Preparation (include year): July 12, 2010 
 
Activities during the Year:   

- Outgoing chair Ed Peachey collected discussion section reports from project chairs and 
forwarded to the proceedings editor 

- Project chairs contacted to verify their contact information and their newly-elected co-
chairs 

o Chairs encouraged to begin identifying discussion topics for 2011 
- Reminder that the projects were reduced from 6 to 5 with the recent combining of “Range 

and Forests” with “Wetlands and Wildlands” into “Weeds of Range and Natural Areas” 
- Presentation submission for the 2010 meeting via email to section chair or at the 

registration desk worked quite smoothly.  An online submission system was discussed at 
some length but not implemented due to member concerns about data confidentiality. 
 

Project chairs and chair-elects for the 2011 meeting: 
Section 1: Weeds of Range and Natural Areas (formerly sections 1 and 5, now combined). 
James Leary (Chair) 
Maui Agriculture Research Center 
University of Hawaii 
PO Box 269 
Kula, HI 96790 
leary@hawaii.edu 
808- 352-8774 (m) 

Lars Baker (CE) 
Fremont Co. Weed and Pest 
450 N 2nd St Rm 325 
Lander, WY 82520 
larsbaker@wyoming.com 
307-332-1052 

 
Section 2: Weeds of Horticultural Crops 
Brad Hanson (chair) 
University of California, Davis 
Department of Plant Sciences, MS-4 
276 Robbins Hall 
Davis, CA 95616 
530 752 8115 (office) 
bhanson@ucdavis.edu 

Hank Mager (CE) 
Bayer CropScience 
14422 N Prickly Pear Ct  
Fountain Hills, AZ 85268 
602-478-4656  
hank.mager@bayercropscience.com

 
Section 3: Weeds of Agronomic Crops 
Andrew Hulting (chair) 
Oregon State University 
109 Crop Science Building 
Corvallis, OR 97331-3002 
541-737-5098 
andrew.hulting@oregonstate.edu 
 

Chad Asmus (CE) 
BASF Corporation 
2301 Bristol Lane 
Newton, Kansas 67114 
316-804-4348 
chad.asmus@basf.co 
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Section 4: Teaching and Technology Transfer 
Jamshid Ashigh (chair) 
Ext. Weed Specialist/Assistant Professor 
Department of Extension Plant Sciences 
New Mexico State University 
PO Box 30003- MSC 3AE 
Las Cruces, NM 88003 
(575)646-2888 
jashigh@njcf.ad.nmsu.edu 
 

Gustavo Sbatella (CE)  
University of Nebraska 
4502 Avenue I 
Scottsbluff, NE 69361 
308-632-1231 
gsbatella2@unl.edu  
 
 
 
 

 
Section 5: Basic Biology and Ecology 
Kevin Kelley (Chair) 
AGRASERV 
2565 Freedom Lane 
American Falls, ID 83211 
208-317-7638 
kevin@agraserv.com 
 

Bill McCloskey (CE) 
University of Arizona 
Plant Sci. – Forbes 303 
Tucson, AZ 85721-0036 
520-621-7613 
wmcclosk@ag.arizona.edu 

 
 
Recommendations for Board Action:   
None 
 
 
Budget Needs:   
None 
 
 
Suggestions for the Future:   
None 
 
 
Suggested Changes in Operating Guide:   
None 
 
 
Name of Person Preparing This Report:   
Brad Hanson 
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